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EquipmentAssociatedand
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EquipmentTerminalMultiplexAnalog356
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OperationCenterTest660
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—InformationEngineeringandquirements
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—InformationEngineeringandquirements
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Re-EquipmentGeneralandDesignEquipment804
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Re-EquipmentGeneralandDesignEquipment820
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Tele-HeadMountings;andAdaptersDialDials,028-3
HeadsetsandSetsphone

—PanelCommunication6602028-349-101
ConnectionsandDescription

Transis-Thermistors,Resistors,Diodes,Capacitors,032-1
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Handling,Replacing,Testing,7032-173-301
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SemiconductorandPacks
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Recorders,Cabinet,CleaningReaders,Perforators,034-3
TapeAMAReeler,TapeRecorder-Reproducers,

MachineAnnouncingTapeandReel,

❑ forManagementTapeMagnetic5034-311-301
Au-Control,ProgramStored

Accounting,Messagetomatic
Ac-MessageAutomaticand

Appli-CenterRecordingcounting
Description—cations
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SubjectIssueNumber

❑ forManagementTapeMagnetic1AC034-311-301
Au-Control,ProgramStored

Accounting,Messagetomatic
Ac-MessageAutomaticand

Appli-CenterRecordingcounting
Description—cation

Troub-—KS-20571Recorder1034-369-302
Rectif-forProceduresleshooting

KS-20573ier

Re-—KS-20571—Recorder2034-369-701
Pro-Adjustingandquirements

cedures

Piece-—RecorderKS-205714034-369-801
Pro-ReplacementandDataPart

cedures

Ap-ofReconditioningandTreating,Cleaning,069-3
General—Equipmentandparatus

970-/971-Typeand946-/947-3069-350-801
Pro-Cleaning—Connectors

cedures

ListsTestEquipmentandIndexes103-0

Equip-TestETL—Transmission14103-001-011
ment

(DATS)SelectorTimeslotAccessDigital103-2

Description—J1C140A3103-245-100

Infor-Maintenance—J1C140-12103-245-500
mation

(ETL)ListsTestEquipment155-001

MotorDCorACAlternators,8155-001-011
Equip-SystemsPower—Driven

ment

Alter-DrivenEngineTurbineGas15155-001-015
SystemsPower—nators

PlantPower—FailurePowerCommercial155-002/003
LogsandTests

EmergencyforOperationsofLog1155-002-010
SetsEngine

—SystemsPower—1Section2155-003-000
Re-OperationalandEngineering

andInstructionsGeneral—view
ProceduresSummary

SubjectIssueNumber

—SystemsPower—2Section2155-003-001
Re-OperationalandEngineering

andEngineeringPower—view
ChecklistOperations

—SystemsPower—3Section2155-003-002
Re-OperationalandEngineering

EngineeringBuilding—view
Checklist

—SystemsPower—4Section2155-003-003
Re-OperationalandEngineering

SimulationFailurePower—view

AlternatorsTurbineGas155-2

1Addendum

—8Through1ListKS-204602155-207-301
Automatically—Sets2500-KW

—ControlledManuallyor
MethodsOperating

1Addendum

4Listsand2listKS-204602155-207-701
—Sets2500-KW—8Through

Con-ManuallyorAutomatically
Ad-andRequirements—trolled

Proceduresjusting

BatteriesStorage157-6

1Addendum

andTheory—TypeLead-Acid7157-601-101
Definitions

—CellRound2000LINEAGE3157-629-701
StorageAcidLeadKS-20472

Installa-Description,—Battery
Maintenanceandtion,

Inspec-VisualBatteryKS-204721157-629-702
Proceduretion

(ETL)ListsTestEquipment167-001

PlantsPowerToneandRinging9167-001-011
SystemsPower—

SystemsPower—PlantsPower9167-001-012

Sys-Power—SuppliesPower16167-001-013
tems

onLocated—SupplyPowerandPlantsPower167-6/7
PremisesCompanyTelephone

Operating—(J86826)413A4167-644-301
Methods
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SubjectIssueNumber

—PlantPower(J86875)415A2167-647-301
MethodsOperating

MethodsOperating—526A1167-680-301

Description—PlantPower620A1167-689-100

Theory—PlantPower620A1167-689-101

❑ ▲ Mainte-—PlantPower620A2167-689-102
nance

625Cand(J86925)620C1167-689-103
—PlantPower(J86926)

Description

▲ —PlantsPower620C/625C1167-689-104
Maintenance

—PlantPower(J86903)625B1167-690-100
Description

—PlantPower(J86903)625B1167-690-101
Theory

▲ PlantPower625B2167-690-102

Description—PlantPower630A1167-691-100

—PlantPower(J86900)630A1167-691-101
Theory

❑ ▲ Mainte-—PlantPower630A1167-691-102
nance

—PlantPowerConverter664A2167-697-306
MethodsOperating

Tone,Ringing,(J87822)820A1167-728-100
Descrip-—PlantInterrupterand

tion

Tone,Ringing,(J87822)820A1167-728-101
Theory—PlantInterrupterand

▲ Inter-andTone,Ringing,820A2167-728-102
Plantrupter

TelephoneorCustomeronLocated—Rectifiers169-2
PremisesCompany

100Volts,130/152—J872245169-256-301
MethodsOperating—Amperes

Tele-onLocated—SuppliesFilamentandRectifiers169-7
PremisesCompanyphone

RectifiersL2andL1KS-21113,1169-746-301
CorporationProductsLorain—

—Amperes200Volts,152—
MethodsOperating

1Addendum

RectifiersL2andL1KS-21113,2169-746-302
Com-ElectricNorth—ITT—
Amperes200Volts,140—pany

MethodsOperating—

SubjectIssueNumber

140—L2andL1KS-21113,1169-746-303
Acme—Amperes200Volts,

Operating—CompanyElectric
Methods

Warrens—RectifiersKS-211131169-746-304
—CompanyCommunications

—Amperes200Volts,140
MethodsOperating

Rectif-2and1ListsKS-21113,1169-746-305
CompanyElectricAcme—iers

—Amperes200Volts,140—
LocatingTrouble

Sys-SignalingSingle-Frequency2600-Cycleor2400-179-3
tems

2600-Hz—SignalingFType1179-360-101
Cir-—TransferandSupplyTone

Description—SD-1C224-01cuit

1Addendum

UseforExtenderTestSignaling3179-361-101
—UnitsSignalingFTypeWith

Description

FWCandFWB,FWA,2600-Hz3179-362-101
SD-1C583-01andSD-1C225-01

Description—

Indexes190-0

❑ AdministrationandEngineering7190-001-011
(EA-SystemAcquisitionData

DAS)

TrunksonReportingAutomaticCentralized190-1
(CAROT)

❑ Adminis-andOperationsTOSC2190-102-010
tration

❑ —ResultsTestofAnalysis3190-102-015
RemoteandCenterCAROT

User

❑ 1Addendum

❑ DescriptionSystemGeneral3190-102-100

❑ 1Addendum

❑ —TerminalUserRemote1190-102-103
OperationandDescription

❑ 1Addendum

2001November 5Page



35Issue234-000-005,

SubjectIssueNumber

❑ AdministrationBaseData1190-102-201

❑ 1Addendum

❑ Administra-Controller2CAROT2190-102-202
tion

❑ 2Addendum

❑ —2)(GenericBaseData2190-102-203
RequirementsandDescription

❑ 1Addendum

❑ Imple-—ActivityOrderCircuit1190-102-204
Descriptionandmentation

❑ 1Addendum

❑ ProgramEditorText1190-102-205

❑ 1Addendum

❑ ProgramSELEC2190-102-206

❑ ▲ 3Issue2,Generic—Controller2190-102-301
ProceduresOperating—

❑ ▲ OperatingTerminalUserRemote2190-102-305
Procedures

❑ Proc.Trouble-LocatingSystem3190-102-500

❑ System—5Issue2,Generic2190-102-501
StrategyRecovery

❑ DiagnosticPortUserRemote1190-102-502
DescriptionsTest

2(No.SystemCenterControlSwitching2No.190-110
SCCS)

Descrip-—ApplicationCommon9190-110-110
tion

Con-andSubsystemComputer3190-110-302
Hardware—Equipmenttrol

Check

Con-andSubsystemComputer5190-110-310
Hardware—Equipmenttrol

ReconfigurationandOperation

Troub-—EquipmentCommon3190-110-314
Proceduresleshooting

Con-andSubsystemComputer4190-110-321
Accep-System—Equipmenttrol

TestOperationalandTeststance
Procedures

—Switch4ESSWithApplication3190-111-110
Description

AcquisitionDataAdministrativeandEngineering190-510
(EADAS)System

SubjectIssueNumber

Description2190-510-100

FramesDistributing201-2

andJ86334C,J86334B,3201-224-101
Distribut-PowerDC—J86334D

andDescription—Framesing
Operation

ToneCircuits,TimingSystems,Announcement201-5
CircuitsSupply

Recorded—SystemsCommon5201-520-101
(CSRA)FrameAnnouncement

SD-SD97725-02,SD-97725-01,
SD-97725-04and97725-03

❑ DescriptionSystemISAIC1201-525-010AC

ManualInput/OutputAAP3201-525-012AC

ManualOperationsAAP1201-525-014AC

TroubleshootingAAP3201-525-016AC

AdditionsandGrowthAAP1201-525-018AC

MiscellaneousWires,OrderandSystemsAlarm201-6
TransferTrunkandLineEmergencyAlarms,Fuse

TelemetryandSystems,AlertingCircuits,

Switching—TelemetryE2A4201-653-102
—SystemCenterControl

Description

Switch4ESS—TelemetryE2A1201-653-106
CentralManagementNetwork

Description—Remoteand

Switch4ESS—TelemetryE2A1201-653-108
MaintenanceCombined—

DescriptionCenter—Operations

ControlSwitchingTelemetryE2A5201-653-502
RemoteandCentral—Center

Maintenance

Switch4ESS—TelemetryE2A1201-653-506
ControlManagementNetwork

MaintenanceRemoteand

Switch4ESS—TelemeteryE2A1201-653-508
Opera-MaintenanceCombined
Mainte-—(CMOC)Centertions

nance

Switch4ESS234

6Page 2001November



35Issue234-000-005,Index,Numerical

SubjectIssueNumber

NOTE:
TechnologiesLucentinlistedaredocumentsdivision234

234-000-000, 4ESSIndex,Numerical  Switch.

ListTestEquipmentandIndex254-0

Computers3B21Dand3B207254-001-014
ListTestEquipment

■ AT&TListTestEquipment2AC254-001-014
Computer3Model3B20D

ESS(1AProcessor1A254-2  Switches)4ESSand

1Addendum

ErrorandProgramAnalysisError1254-200-215
Appli-ProgramLibraryAnalysis

Description—cations

(Equipment)Processor1A254-201

—SystemDataAuxiliary3254-201-000
Description

Theory—SystemDataAuxiliary2254-201-001

InterfaceProcessorAttached4254-201-002
Description—J5A012A-1Frame

InterfaceProcessorAttached1254-201-003
Theory—J5A012A-1Frame

SetTestRecoveryPortable2254-201-034
Description—J5A011

SetTestRecoveryPortable2254-201-035
Theory—J5A011

SetTestRecoveryPortable2254-201-036
Operation—J5A011

Descrip-—FrameInput/Output2254-201-040
tion

Theory—FrameInput/Output2254-201-041

—FrameProcessorInput/Output2254-201-042
Description

—FrameProcessorInput/Output1254-201-043
Theory—J5A006C-1

FrameProcessorInput/Output3254-201-044
Description—J5A006D-1

1Addendum

—FrameProcessorInput/Output3254-201-045
Theory—J5A006D-1

Distribu-andConversionPower2254-201-070
—J5A007B-1—Frametion

Description

SubjectIssueNumber

Distribu-andConversionPower2254-201-071
—J5A007B-1—Frametion

Theory

Distribu-andConversionPower2254-201-072
—J5A007C-1—Frametion

Description

Conver-PowerReducedCost1254-201-073
—FrameDistributionandsion

Theory

(Equipment)Processor1A254-251

▲ Distribu-andConversionPower1254-251-026
—Processor1A—Frametion

J5A007C

▲ —SetTestRecoveryPortable1254-251-100
Processor1A

DescriptionSoftware254-280

1Addendum

■ Pro-1ADocumentsDatapool2254-280-010
cessor

■ Proces-1ALanguageAssembly2254-280-020
sor

■ Processor1AlistingProgram3254-280-030

■ —DL-1—LanguageDiagnostic4254-280-040
DescriptionSoftware

■ Pro-ProtectWriteProcessor1A1254-280-102
grams

3Addendum

■ Pro-AdministrationStoreFile1254-280-110
gram

■ ProgramsInput/Output5254-280-111

3Addendum

■ Operation-SystemDataAuxiliary1254-280-112
Programsal

■ InterfaceProcessorAttached1254-280-114
Processor1A—Programs

2Addendum

■ ProgramControlMaintenance2254-280-210

3Addendum

■ ProgramPaging1254-280-211

3Addendum

■ ProgramControlLibrary1254-280-213

1Addendum

■ ProgramsLibrary3254-280-214
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SubjectIssueNumber

1Addendum

■ ProgramsDiagnostic3254-280-220

3Addendum

■ Post-ResultsDiagnostic1254-280-230
ProgramProcessing

1Addendum

■ (GULP)ProgramUtilityGeneric2254-280-250

3Addendum

■ ProgramsAudit1254-280-260

■ ProgramUpdateSystem4254-280-270

■ ProgramsRecoveryFault5254-280-310

2Addendum

■ ProgramAnalysisError1254-280-320

Sys-Common—1)(ModelComputer3B20D254-301
tems

❑ —DocumentationSystem2254-301-000
—OrganizationandDescription

1Model3B20D

❑ 1Addendum

DescriptionGeneral4254-301-005

Description—ControlCentral3254-301-010
OperationofTheoryand

Description—SystemsPower5254-301-020
OperationofTheoryand

—InterfacesInput/Output4254-301-100
ofTheoryandDescription

Operation

—ProcessorInput/Output2254-301-105
ofTheoryandDescription

Operation

Peri-ProcessorInput/Output5254-301-110
Description—Controllerspheral

OperationofTheoryand

—SystemTeletypewriter/Printer4254-301-115
Description

andDescription—StoreMain4254-301-200
OperationofTheory

Gen-—DriveDiskHeadMoving3254-301-210
Descriptioneral

Descrip-—ControllerFileDisk4254-301-215
OperationofTheoryandtion

Gen-—SystemTapeMagnetic2254-301-220
Descriptioneral

—FacilitiesActionEmergency3254-301-800
Description

❑ —PlanTestAcceptance1254-301-809
Description

SubjectIssueNumber

EquipmentTest2254-301-810

● 2Revision

● 1Revision

▲ RoutineSystemsCommon5254-301-811
Tasks

▲ ClearingTroubleUnitControl2254-301-812

▲ ClearingTroubleUnitControl1254-301-813

▲ andGrowth-SystemsCommon3254-301-816
Retrofit

DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1254-301-821
—L1KS-22072,—Drive

MaintenancePreventive

■ Moving300-MegabyteCDC1AC254-301-821
KS-22072,—DriveDiskHead

MaintenancePreventive—L1

DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1254-301-822
—L2KS-22072,—Drive

MaintenancePreventive

■ Moving300-MegabyteCDC1AC254-301-822
KS-22072,L2—DriveDiskHead

MaintenancePreventive—

—3)and2(ModelsComputer3B20DAT&T254-302
SystemsCommon

DescriptionGeneral6254-302-005

Description—ControlCentral2254-302-010
OperationofTheoryand

Description—SystemsPower5254-302-020
OperationofTheoryand

—InterfacesInput/Output3254-302-100
ofTheoryandDescription

Operation

1Addendum

■ —ProcessorInput/Output1254-302-105
ofTheoryandDescription

Operation

1Addendum

Peri-ProcessorInput/Output2254-302-110
Description—Controllerspheral

OperationofTheoryand

—SystemTeletypewriter/Printer5254-302-115
Description

andDescription—StoreMain4254-302-200
OperationofTheory

DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1254-302-210
—DescriptionGeneral—Drive

2Model3B20D

1Addendum
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SubjectIssueNumber

160-—2Model3B20DAT&T1254-302-211
General—DriveDiskMegabyte

Description

340-Megabyte—3B20DAT&T2254-302-212
Descrip-General—DriveDisk

tion

■ Descrip-—ControllerFileDisk2254-302-215
OperationofTheoryandtion

ControllerInterfaceSCSI3B20D2254-302-216
TheoryandDescription—

Gen-—SystemTapeMagnetic1254-302-220
Descriptioneral

KS-SystemTapeMagnetic1254-302-221
DescriptionGeneral—23113

—FacilitiesActionEmergency2254-302-800
Description

—PlanTestAcceptance1254-302-809
Description

Description—EquipmentTest1254-302-810

DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1254-302-821
Preven-—KS-22072,L1—Drive

3B20D—Maintenancetive
2Model

■ DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1AC254-302-821
Preven-—KS-22072,L1—Drive

3B20D—Maintenancetive
2Model

DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1254-302-822
Preven-—KS-22072,L2—Drive

3B20D—Maintenancetive
2Model

■ DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1AC254-302-822
Preven-—KS-22072,L2—Drive

3B20D—Maintenancetive
2Model

DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1254-302-823
Preven-—KS-22707,L1—Drive

3B20D—Maintenancetive
2Model

■ DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1AC254-302-823
Preven-—KS-22707,L1—Drive

3B20D—Maintenancetive
2Model

DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1254-302-824
Preven-—KS-22707,L2—Drive

3B20D—Maintenancetive
2Model

■ DiskHeadMoving300-Megabyte1AC254-302-824
Preven-—KS-22707,L2—Drive

3B20D—Maintenancetive
2Model

SubjectIssueNumber

▲ Routine—SystemsCommon8254-302-831
Formats)(PDSTasks

4Revision

▲ Trouble—SystemsCommon1254-302-832
Formats)(PDSClearing

▲ and(PDSProceduresGrowth5254-302-837
MML)

▲ Routine—SystemsCommon8254-302-841
Formats)(MMLTasks

4Addendum

Trouble—SystemsCommon1254-302-842
Formats)(MMLClearing

SystemsCommon—Computer3B21DAT&T254-303

● CommonComputers3B21D2254-303-100
TasksGrowth/RetrofitSystem

● 1Revision

CommonComputers3B21D3254-303-101
TaskRoutineSystem

● CommonComputers3B21D2254-303-102
ClearingTroubleSystem

● Computers3B21Dand3B20D2254-303-103
Proces-SystemOperatingRTR
GuideMessageRecoverysor

● 1Revision

Computers3B21Dand3B20D1254-303-104
RecentSystemOperatingRTR

ManualVerifyandChange

● Computers3B21Dand3B20D3254-303-105
SystemOperatingRTR

ManualReferenceHardware

● 1Revision

Computers3B21Dand3B20D1254-303-106
SystemSystemOperatingRTR

1,VolumesManualMaintenance
3and2,

● 1Revision

Computers3B21Dand3B20D1254-303-107
SoftwareSystemOperatingRTR

GuideTroubleshooting

● Computers3B21Dand3B20D8254-303-110
InputSystemOperatingRTR

(PDS)ManualMessage

● Computers3B21Dand3B20D8254-303-111
OutputSystemOperatingRTR

(PDS)ManualMessage

DocumentationSoftwareComputer3B20D254-341
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35Issue234-000-005,

SubjectIssueNumber

■ Description—SystemOperating5254-341-000
Real-Multi-EnvironmentDuplex
Glos-—SystemOperatingTime

3B—CallsSystemandsary
Processor

■ Description—SystemFile3254-341-100

● 1Addendum

StructuresSoftwareInput/Output3254-341-105
Descrip-SubsystemSoftware—

tion

■ —ServicesBasicandKernel3254-341-110
Description

■ —ToolsOperationField4254-341-114
Description

■ PackageAccessGeneric3254-341-115
Description—(GRASP)

■ —SystemMeasurementPlant1254-341-116
Description

● 1Addendum

■ —FacilityIntegrityandInterface3254-341-120
DMERT/UNIX OperatingRTR

1Addendum

■ RecoveryFaultandMaintenance6254-341-200
Description—

■ SystemManagementBaseData3254-341-210
Description—

1Addendum

■ Access/SoftwareLevelLow1254-341-211
—SystemsPagingDemand

Description

Descrip-—DiagnosticSystem3254-341-220
tion

■ Description—InterfaceCraft4254-341-230

■ —Description—FacilitiesAudit1254-341-235
SystemOperatingDMERT

—Description—FacilitiesAudit2254-341-236
SystemOperatingRTRUNIX

■ FieldSystemOperatingDMERT2254-341-240
Description—FacilitiesUpdate

SystemOperatingRTRUNIX1254-341-241
—FacilitiesUpdateField

Description

■ Up-GenericSystemOperating2254-341-245
Description—Facilitiesdate

EquipmentCCSSShared256-04

—Description—GroupTerminal1256-040-101
Sig-InterofficeChannelCommon

naling

SubjectIssueNumber

SD-FrameSetDataCCIS1256-040-103
Com-—Description—94874-01

Signal-InterofficeChannelmon
ing

Maintenance—GroupTerminal1256-040-501
InterofficeChannelCommon—

Signaling

—SD-94874-01FrameSetData1256-040-504
Chan-Common—Maintenance

SignalingInterofficenel

Perfor-—LinksSignalingAnalog3256-040-515
STP2BetweenTestsmance

4ESS.and

ComplexServicesNetwork6256-041-100
Com-—Description—J4A017

SystemsSignalingChannelmon

■ —ComplexServicesNetwork1256-041-110
DescriptionSoftware

● 1Addendum

—ComplexServicesNetwork2256-041-300
Growth

● 1Addendum

▲ —ComplexServicesNetwork6256-041-500
Sig-InterofficeChannelCommon

naling

EquipmentData312-8

201D-TypeSetData312-811

1Addendum

Description2312-811-100

Infor-GeneralandLists,TestEquipmentIndexes,332-0
mation

ListTestEquipment4332-001-011

TollSuppressors,EchoRegulators,WirePilot332-4
Equip-AuxiliaryandCircuitsGroupingConference

ment

Descrip-—SuppressorEcho4A2332-414-100
tion

UnitLogicCancelerEcho4A1332-414-101
(J68914AE-1)

—SuppressorEcho4A1332-414-105
—ExtenderTestJ68914TA

Description
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SubjectIssueNumber

Installa-—SuppressorEcho4A1332-414-200
Teststion

Trouble—SuppressorEcho4A1332-414-500
Location

UnitLogicCancelerEcho4A1332-414-501
Tests—(J68914AE-1)

ListsTestEquipment333-0

ArrangementsSwitchingOverall1333-001-011
Testingand

SystemsSignalingInterofficeChannelCommon333-2
(CCIS)

forResponsibilitiesandDuties2333-200-021
SystemCCISaofOperation

DescriptionGeneral2333-200-100

StructureSignaling1333-200-101

DescriptionSystem1333-200-105

FramesDistribution356-005

Master-andSupergroup,Group,3356-005-100
—FramesDistributiongroup

Description

Master-andSupergroup,Group,3356-005-501
—FramesDistributiongroup

Tests

SignalsPilotSupergroupandGroup356-011

Pilot104.08-kHzIndependent3356-011-504
Group—TestOutput—Supply

SignalsPilotSupergroupand

BanksChannelA1-A5356-015

—EquipmentCommon1356-015-104
TerminalUnitizedNJ01303C-1

Description—FrameEquipment

BanksChannelA6356-016

Description—SupplyCarrier2356-016-101

Description—FramesJ98626()2356-016-102

Description—A6B1356-016-104

andBaysJ68954()—A6B1356-016-105
Description—FramesJ98629()

SubjectIssueNumber

Description—BankDFSG1356-016-106

BaysJ68954()—BankDFSG1356-016-107
FramesJ98629()and

andA6BEquipmentCommon1356-016-108
—BanksChannelDFSG

Termi-UnitizedBandJ68957A
—FramesEquipmentnal

Description

Termi-UnitizedBandJ68965A1356-016-110
—FramesEquipmentnal

Description

TandeminGroupsofLineup356-021

ChannelofLineupOverall1356-021-503
Mainte-andInitial—Groups

nance

Group—TestsOut-of-Service2356-021-504
EquipmentCommon—Facilities

ConnectorLT-1356-024

—TransmultiplexerDigitalLT-21356-024-110
Description

▲ —TransmultiplexerDigitalLT-21356-024-510
Maintenance

DigitalLT-2ForGuideUser1356-024-511
Transmultiplexer

Inter-LightwaveandFacilitiesCross-Connect365-301
connection

DSX-2andDSX-1C,DSX-1,7365-301-101
—Cross-ConnectandPatch

DescriptionGeneral

General—MaintenanceTrunk660-450

OrderCircuitorOrderTrunk3660-450-300
MessageofTypesAllforTests

InformationGeneral—Trunks

● MaintenanceandPreservice5660-450-301
MessageofTypesAllforTests

Trunks

4ESS660-460  OfficesSwitch

RecordsBalanceTerminal1660-460-010

In-General—BalanceTerminal1660-460-100
formation

RequirementsBalanceTerminal2660-460-301
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SubjectIssueNumber

General—AdministrationNetwork780-1

❑ ListDocumentRecommended1780-100-036
—AdministrationNetworkfor

Switch4ESS

InstallationforRequirementsEquipmentGeneral800-6
Manufacturingand

OfficeCentral—Switch4ESS1800-610-166
PlanNumberingLocationFrame

SystemsSwitching—

EquipmentTest801-2

Sig-Multifrequency—(J94745)1801-224-152
UnitTestnaling

1Addendum

Transmis-Automatic—(J93020)10801-250-167
SystemMeasuringsion

1Addendum

Detec-Tone8-Type—(J94008)2801-250-170
MeasuringTransmission—tor

1Addendum

Automatic52-Type—(J94052)2801-250-172
SystemMeasuringTransmission

MeasuringTransmission—

RepeatingEqualizing,DelayandBalancingLine801-4
andRadioMaintenance,VFRepeaters,VFCoils,

Carrier

Termi-VFUnitized—(J98626)3801-407-156
Signal-TypeF—Equipmentnal

BanksChannelCarrierA6ing,
EquipmentsAssociatedand

1Addendum

Termi-VFUnitized—(J98629)2801-407-159
Signal-TypeF—Equipmentnal

BanksChannelCarrierA6ing,
EquipmentsAssociatedand

FacilitiesTransmissionDigital801-5

BankChannelD3—(J98718)1801-505-153
DigitalWithUseforEquipment

EquipmentTransmission

ChannelD3Unitized—(J98715)1801-505-154
SMASOptionalWithBayBank

SubjectIssueNumber

BankChannelD4—(J98726)3801-505-155
DigitalWithUseforEquipment

SystemsTransmission

Warn-Signaling,SelectiveAnnouncement,Alarm,801-6
CodeCommunication,GroundAirAlerting,ing,
Signal-andSystemsSignalingRepotting,Calling,

Equipmenting

An-Recorded—(J1C012)1801-603-162
Variable—Framenouncement

Mes-ModularLength,Message
An-MessagePhasedsage,

Mes-andServicenouncement
ServiceSynthesissage

Re-Multifrequency—(J99353)1801-620-154
UseforTransmittersandceivers

OfficesCentralElectronicin

TerminalMetallic—(J1C015)3801-630-150
System

EquipmentTypeSwitchingElectronic801-8

UnitTerminalCCIS-(J99360)3801-801-158

FrameSetDataCCIS-(J99399)1801-801-162

MiscellaneousandInformation,GeneralIndexes,802-0
Equipments

—SystemsGroundingProtective10802-001-180
Require-GroundingGeneral

Sys-Communicationforments
RadioOffices,Centralintems

StructuresOtherandStations

—SystemGroundingProtective2802-001-195
Cen-System,GroundEquipment

InterfaceGeneral—Officestral
ElectronicforRequirements

SystemsSwitching

Con-Equipments,ChargingandBatteryRegulators,802-1
DistributingPowerandBoards,Fuseandtrol

Equipment

DistributingBattery—(J86324)4802-195-150
BoardsFuse

DistributingBattery—(J86330)2802-195-153
BoardsFuse

PowerorBattery—(J86331)2802-195-154
BoardsFuseDistributing
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SubjectIssueNumber

EquipmentsConverterandInverter802-2

86Hz,20—Inverter—(J87337)1802-205-152
—OutputAmpere0.25—Volts

810AFor—InputDCVolts-48
PBX

ConverterDC-to-DC—(J87407)2802-213-150
Regu-—TypeSemiconductor—

4-andVolt-3orVolts+3lated
Twoand+140—OutputAmpere

Switch4ESS—InputsVolt+24

ConverterDC-to-DC—(J87399)2802-213-151
Regu-—TypeSemiconductor—

8-andVolt-3orVolts+3lated
+24and+140—OutputAmpere

Switch4ESS—InputsVolt

ConverterDC-to-DC—(J87389)3802-213-153
Regu-—TypeSemiconductor—

3,2B,1A,Numbers—lated
5No.andTSPSSwitch,4ESS
In-Volt+24andVolt-48—ETS

Out-DC4A-3V,or+3V—puts
Output;DC5A+3.030V,put;

DC4A+5V,Output;DC3A+6V,
1.5A-8.35V,or+8.35VOutput;

Out-DC8A+3.030V,Output:DC
OutputDC2A-13V,to-1Vput;

-3V,or+3V—InputVolt+24—
DC2.5A+5V,Output;DC2A

Output

RegulatedDC-to-DC—(J87368)2802-216-160
Output10-Ampere+9.25-Volt,—

Input140-Volt—

1Addendum

CircuitSupplyPower—(J87411)1802-218-159
Regu-—TypeSemiconductor—

4ESSand1ANumberslated
Volt+24andVolt-48—Switch

Output;10.5A+12V,—Inputs
17A+3.06V,Output;9.3A+6V,
-12V,Output;12A-3V,—Output

Output10.5A

Voice-For—(J87304)3802-223-150
Sys-TransmissionFrequency

Semiconduc-DC-to-DC—tems
24-Volt,—Regulated—Typetor

48-Volt—OutputDC5-Ampere
InputDC

RegulatedDC-to-DC—(J87361)2802-223-157
DC40-AmpereVolt,-24or+

InputDCVolt-48or+—Output

RegulatedDC-to-DC—(J87400)2802-226-153
—Output50-Ampere48-Volt,—

Input140-Volt

SubjectIssueNumber

1Addendum

DC-to-DCConverter—(J87408)1802-226-155
Regulated ± 100-AmpereVolt,48

—Output ± InputVolt140

400-Typesand300-,200-,—PlantsPower802-7

70-—Plant413A—(J86826)4802-755-160
Equip-RechargeandFloatCell

In-andMotor-Alternatorforment
Plantsverter

—PlantPower415A—(J86875)1802-755-166
70-—OperationDCVolt+140

Equip-RechargeandFloatCell
ment

EquipmentPower—(J87132)1802-755-167
PlantPower415Afor

700-Typesand600-,500-,PlantsPower802-8

—PlantPower524A—(J86642)4802-814-150
AutomaticWithPlantPowerAC

toRegularFromTransfer
117KW,5—SupplyReserve

Single-PhaseVolts,

—PlantPower526A—(J86651)1802-815-160
AutomaticWithPlantPowerAC

toRegularFromTransfer
120KW,8.0—SupplyReserve

Single-PhaseVolts,

1Addendum

Using—Plant620A—(J86894)1802-854-160
24—ConvertersDC-to-DC

—OutputAmperes600Volts,
InputVolts140

DC-Using—625A—(J86898)2802-855-165
Volts,48—Convertersto-DC
140—OutputAmperes300

InputVolts

1Addendum

—PlantPower625B—(J86903)1802-855-166
48-Volt,—RegulatedDC-to-DC
—Output300-Ampereto0-

Input140-Volt

—PlantPower630A—(J86900)2802-857-150
—ConvertersDC-to-DCUsing

-48andAmperes300Volts,24
—OutputAmperes150Volts,

InputVolts140
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SubjectIssueNumber

900-Typesand800-—PlantsPower802-9

Ringing,—820A—(J87822)2802-908-160
PowerInterrupterandTone,

Of-TollSwitch4ESSforPlant
fices

2Addendum

Power900-Type—(J86646)1802-981-150
ReserveAutomatic—Plants

4160or480—PlantsPower
Megawatts7.5to2.1Volts,

MiscellaneousandInformation,GeneralIndex,804-0
Equipments

1Addendum

Echo58-Type—(J68658)2804-003-160
SystemMeasuringSuppressor

Echo4and3,2,1A,No.—
Suppressors

InterfaceVoiceband—(J68935)2804-050-150
InterfaceSwitch4ESS—

TerminalDigroup—(J68952)2804-050-151

InterfaceDigital—(J68960)4804-050-153

RemoteandProcessor1ASwitch,4ESSESS,1A820-7
SystemsSwitching

FrameInput/output—(J5A006)3820-701-152
ProcessorInput/Outputand

Ar-Processor1A—Frame
2-WireSwitchESS1Aforranged

Switch4ESSand

Ar-—FrameTape—(J5A002)1820-701-153
WithSwitchESS1Aforranged

4ESSandFeatures2-Wire
Switch

ConversionPower—(J5A007)2820-701-156
UseforFrameDistributionand

and2-WireSwitchESS1AWith
Processor1ASwitch4ESS

—Switch4ESS—(J4A000)1820-740-150
SpecificationSummarizing

RequirementsPartsSpare1820-740-151

4ESS—CompatibilityTrunk1820-740-152
Switch

—RequirementsPerformance1820-740-180
Switch4ESS

Inter-SlotTime—(J4A001)1820-741-150
Framechange

SubjectIssueNumber

MultiplexedTime—(J4A002)1820-741-151
FrameSwitching

1ProcessorSignal—(J4A003)1820-741-152

ClockNetwork—(J4A004)2820-741-153
Frame

BusUnitPeripheral—(J4A005)1820-741-154
FrameBranching

TestOfficeRemote—(J4A007)3820-741-156
FrameLine

2ProcessorSignal—(J4A008)1820-741-157

ChannelCommon—(J4A009)2820-741-158
TerminalSignalingInteroffice

Group

Miscellaneous-(J4A010)2820-741-159
BandAFrames

Manage-Network—(J4A011)2820-741-160
Switch4ESS—Displayment

GridAlarmOffice—(J4A012)1820-741-161
Equipment

Informa-EngineeringandRequirementsEquipment824-1
Transmission—tion

MaintenanceCircuit—(J1P001)2824-101-100
1ASystem

No.PositionTest—(J1P000)2824-101-101
51A

Sys-TelemetryE2A—(J92621)4824-101-108
tem

Carrier92-Type—(J64092)8824-101-110
Sys-MaintenanceTransmission

tem

Au-Centralized—(J94053)6824-101-112
TrunksonReportingtomatic

CC3andCC2,CC1,—(CAROT)
Controller

MaintenanceCircuit—(J1P032)5824-101-114
1Cand1BSystems

ApplicationSystem855-3

NetworkSynchronizationCarrier3855-300-101

Applica-—TASI-EInternational2855-305-100
Engineeringtion

Appli-System—ConnectorLT-14855-311-100
cation

1Addendum

—TransmultiplexerDigitalLT-21855-311-110
Sys-—EngineeringApplication

Applicationtem
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SubjectIssueNumber

Sys-MastergroupDigitalDMG-12855-323-100
EngineeringApplication—tem

Sys-AdministrativeandMaintenanceTransmission865-2
tems

❑ Mainte-TransmissionCarrier1AC865-200-110
Fa-and2/TrunkSystem-nance

SystemMaintenancecility
Engineering—(CTMS-2/TFMS)

(NSD)Considerations

Mainte-TransmissionCarrier2865-200-111
4/CarrierSystem-nance

Auxi-MaintenanceTransmission
En-—(CTMS-4/CTMA)liary

Considerationsgineering

Automatic(Centralized2CAROT7865-203-100
Equip-—2)TrunksonReporting

Considerationsment

andEngineering—2CAROT2865-203-101
SystemMethodsImplementation
Report-AutomaticCentralized—

Trunksoning

SystemsSupportOperations951-7

Gen-—3Generic—2CAROT3951-710-100
Centralized—Descriptioneral

TrunksonReportingAutomatic
(CAROT)

Gen-—4Generic—2CAROT1951-710-101
Descriptioneral

SubjectIssueNumber
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